RESOLUTION OF TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE TOWN OF WINDSOR

WHEREAS, Karita N. Suiter has served with honor and distinction as a member

of the Board of Zoning Appeals for the Town of Windsor for four and a half years, and,

WHEREAS, Karita N. Suiter, during her term on the Board of Zoning Appeals for

the Town of Windsor, has selflessly given of her time and energy to make the Town of

Windsor a better community in which to live and work, and has rendered her wisdom and

leadership in the governing of the land use for the Town of Windsor, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Windsor wishes to recognize and express their gratitude

to Karita N. Suiter for the services she has rendered during her four and a half years as a

member of the Board of Zoning Appeals for the Town of Windsor, therefore be it

RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Windsor, on this 10th day of May,

2016, that Karita N. Suiter, is recognized, commended and thanked for her loyal and

valuable service to the Town of Windsor as and while a member of the Board of Zoning

Appeals for the Town of Windsor.

A copy of this resolution shall be presented to Karita N. Suiter.

Carita Richardson, Mayor

ATTEST: Terry Whitehead, Town Clerk